a little more than we did in the past
but not enough from the standpoint of
real mass involvement.

Young people in particular are the
majority victims of the suicide num-
bers, which is such a shame. Many of
those 21,000 are kids; right?

Mr. REID. Thirty-one thousand.
Mr. DOMENICI. Teenagers, 31,000;

they are not in the senior citizen num-
bers. There is a small percentage, but
the big percentage are in the absolute
throes of starting a great life. If we
could do a better job with diagnosing
depression, we would have medication
and therapy preventing many of those